

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C)No.75 of 2023
With
MC(WP(C))No.94 of 2023**

T. Hemjit Singh

...Petitioner

- Versus-

State of Manipur & Anr

...Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

21.06.2024.

[1] Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel and Joint Secretary, High Court Bar Association, Manipur mentions that there is an emergency meeting of the learned members of the bar at Cheirap Court Complex and prays that the motion matters may be listed on Monday(i.e. 24.06.2024) and other matters may be listed on appropriate date and interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

[2] List these cases on 24.07.2024.

[3] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

John Kom